
 
 

 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

January 24 thru 30, 2021 
 

 
 
 

 
For Date: 01/24/2022  -  Monday 
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

22-5512         0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5515         0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5517         0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-5518         0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-5519         0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-5520         0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5521         0124 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-5522         0142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-5523         0148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5524         0156 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-5525         0201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3626] SOUTH DEERFIELD VETERINARY CLINIC - ELM ST 

 

22-5526         0213 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAR QUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-5530         0412 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-5531         0417 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

22-5532         0435 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5536         0541 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5537         0606 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-5538         0607 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-5542         0623 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5544         0700:50 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-5549         0727 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-5551         0730 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

22-5557         0810:26 ASSIST CITIZEN Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-5560         0829 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

22-5568         0937 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-5588         1034 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-5589         1040 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-5606         1219:56 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DEERFIELD] DEERFIELD INN - OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-5610         1241 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-5613         1308:36 Drill/Testing No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-5619         1344 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-5622         1356:10 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-5652         1612 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-5658         1636 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-5689         1750 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-5698         1828 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-5704         1856 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-5707         1910 TRAFFIC HAZARD No Action Required   

          Location:    [DRF] TOWN ROADS 

 

22-5711         1921 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-5714         1936 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-5717         1951 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] STILLWATER OVERPASS 

 

22-5718         1952 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5721         2020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5722         2031:36 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

        Refer To Summons:    22DRF-15-AR 

            

22-5735         2158:45 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY DOUBLE DAY DORMS - BOYDEN LN 



 

22-5741         2219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-5750         2308 LOCKOUT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

 

For Date: 01/25/2022  -  Tuesday  
 

22-5772         0000 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-5757         0020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5759         0045 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-5760         0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-5764         0242 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-5765         0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5766         0251 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5767         0300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-5770         0341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5771         0356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-5775         0558:23 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOW OAK LN 

 

22-5781         0659:50 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

22-5787         0712 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Merge: 22-5788 By: 574   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-5788         0713 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-5792         0733 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-5793         0733:36 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5805         0817:12 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BETWEEN TREEHOUSE & SDRF FD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5811         0840:22 Drill/Testing No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-5826         0923:47 ODOR INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-5835         0957:20 Drill/Testing No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCO] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCO - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-5839         1006:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-5842         1029:03 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YDC] YCG GIFT ASSEMBLY / FORMERLY YDC - PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 

 

22-5845         1103:04 Drill/Testing No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306Y] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YRS BUILDING - NORTH ST 

 

22-5853         1150 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

22-5865         1227:52 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-5876         1323 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-5882         1400 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-5884         1408 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5907         1540 THREAT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-20-OF 

 

22-5915         1611 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-5920         1619 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-5921         1619 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-5925         1634 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-5932         1647 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5947         1751:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5952         1800:36 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

22-5966         1908:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8164] CIESLUK FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5975         1951 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5981         2019 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD - LEE RD 

 

22-5987         2039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

22-5990         2050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-5991         2103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5992         2103 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-5995         2121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5997         2126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-5999         2130:14 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [MSP] MM 51 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-6004         2216 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-6005         2228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 



 

 

For Date: 01/26/2022  -  Wednesday  
 

22-6029         0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-6034         0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6038         0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6041         0109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 6760] SOUTH DEERFIELD FAMILY PRACTICE - ELM ST 

 

22-6042         0126 PARKING COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

22-6043         0137 PARKING COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-6044         0149 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6045         0153 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-6046         0159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

22-6047         0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-6048         0204:12 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3182] MCMILLEN RESIDENCE - FOXTOWN RD 

 

22-6057         0539:23 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1315] - EASTERN AVE 

 

22-6058         0604 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6061         0611 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-6063         0628 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-6064         0643:36 DISABLED MV Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 1/2 MILE PRIOR TO THE DRF/CONWAY TOWN LINE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-6065         0717 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-6071         0742:02 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + WHATELY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819547 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-9-AC 

 

22-6088         0856 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0346] FRANKLIN COUNTY LEAGUE OF SPORTSMENS CLUBS - RIVER RD 

 

22-6109         1113 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-6110         1130:53 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

22-6127         1252:46 SERVICE CALL COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1315] - EASTERN AVE 

 

22-6141         1300 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-6156         1535:47 MISSING PERSON Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 



 

22-6202         1855:41 TRAFFIC HAZARD Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6205         2002:34 SERVE WARRANT Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    22DRF-22-AR 

            Arrest:    CICIA, ADAM W      

           Address:    43 CENTER ST   NORTHAMPTON, MA 

           Charges:    WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

                       WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

                       WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

                       WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

                       WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

                       WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

 

22-6222         2112:37 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL/MAYER DORM - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-6227         2140:01 MISSING PERSON Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

   Original Call #:    22-6156 

 

22-6229         2146:56 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 8] ARCH GROUP HOME - EASTERN AVE 

        Refer To Summons:    22DRF-23-AR 

            

 

22-6239         2319:31 OFFICER WANTED Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

 

For Date: 01/27/2022  -  Thursday  
 

22-6244         0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

22-6245         0044:25 LARCENY Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-24-OF 

 

22-6246         0223:47 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

22-6247         0232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6248         0238 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-6249         0245:26 DOMESTIC Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN4321] CLIFFSIDE APARTMENTS - AMHERST RD 

 

22-6250         0258 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6252         0340:58 STRUCTURE FIRE Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N SECTOR - GRAVES ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-21-OF 

 

22-6254         0347:04 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCO] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCO - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-6262         0732 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-6270         0758:21 SAFETY HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + WHATELY RD 

 

22-6274         0824:36 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

22-6279         0843 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-6294         0938 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 



 

22-6301         1006:10 NOTIFICATION Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-6303         1016:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-6315         1041 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-6330         1201:43 OFFICER WANTED Arrest(s) Made   

       Vicinity of:    [WHA WHA4102] WHATELY DINER - STATE RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    22WHA-1-AR 

            Arrest:    DLUGOZIMA, WAYNE JOSEPH      

           Address:    46 BOURNE ST   THREE RIVERS, MA 

           Charges:    WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

 

22-6333         1212:56 DISABLED MV Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUST SOUTH OF #470 - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6347         1303 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-6394         1705:18 FRAUD/SCAM Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6396         1710:25 HARASSMENT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-23-OF 

 

22-6416         1834:49 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-6440         2225:39 CHECK WELFARE Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2646] 6 THAYER ST - THAYER ST 

 

 

For Date: 01/28/2022  -  Friday  
 

22-6451         0026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6452         0037 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-6454         0049 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-6455         0049 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6456         0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6457         0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6470         0133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6471         0140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-6474         0152 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3362] LEE RD 

 

22-6476         0156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-6477         0201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2946] LEO'S - ELM ST 

 

22-6482         0619 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

22-6483         0620 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 



 

22-6484         0622 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6486         0624 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6498         0737 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-6507         0804 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-6515         0824:33 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-6520         0852 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-6528         0951:27 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Merge: 22-6527 By: 643   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-6531         0956 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-6534         1010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-6536         1016:18 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-6542         1112:59 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE SPRINGFIELD MED CTR   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-6561         1254:53 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-6571         1344:35 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-6572         1347:50 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-6579         1407 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-6582         1422:31 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + OAK KNOLL DR 

 

22-6623         1435 HARASSMENT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-25-OF 

 

22-6588         1440:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819548 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819549 

         Refer To Arrest:    22DRF-27-AR 

            Arrest:    TACY, DANIEL C      

           Address:    21 CAMPUS PLAZA RD Apt. #22   HADLEY, MA 

           Charges:    NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE AS TO ENDANGER 

                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL 

                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO 

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT 

                       RIGHT LANE, FAIL DRIVE IN 

                       PASSING VIOLATION 

 

22-6598         1501:59 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE SPRINGFIELD MED CTR   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGEVA] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - GYM PARKING LOT - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-6611         1553:46 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 (LEFT TURN) OFF RAMP - CONWAY RD 

 

22-6616         1618:02 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-10-AC 

 



22-6637         1801:20 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-6652         1845 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6666         2001:04 911 MIS DIAL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGALF] ALFOND AREA (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - COUNTY RD 

 

22-6669         2013 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-6673         2027:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6684         2042 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-6692         2104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-6708         2134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6711         2140 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-6715         2205:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-6718         2332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6720         2348 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/29/2022  -  Saturday  
 

22-6732         0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-6733         0014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-6735         0021 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-6738         0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-6740         0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6742         0110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6743         0111:12 Car vs. Deer Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-11-AC 

 

22-6748         0241 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6749         0246:51 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-26-OF 

 

22-6755         0414 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-6757         0520 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-6759         0536 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 



22-6761         0552 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-6762         0558 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

22-6765         0608 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-6766         0615:37 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-6769         0801 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-6795         0926:42 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-6797         0931:30 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALLEN DR 

 

22-6808         1018 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-6824         1135:32 SAFETY HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

22-6827         1144:44 ARTICLES LOST No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-6846         1256:51 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6853         1330 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-6883         1615 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-6887         1632 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-6889         1640 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-6892         1658:39 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

22-6918         1954 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-6920         2042 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-6921         2042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-6923         2100 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-6929         2135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-6930         2147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6933         2204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-6939         2218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6945         2336 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6946         2340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 



 

22-6947         2341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/30/2022  -  Sunday  
 

22-6951         0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6958         0018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-6963         0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6964         0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6966         0133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-6967         0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-6968         0205 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN - N MAIN ST 

 

22-6969         0224:35 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ADAMS CT 

 

22-6972         0513 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-6973         0521 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-6974         0534 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-6975         0535 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3620] 5&10 ANTIQUE GALLERY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-6976         0556 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-6978         0635 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-6991         0834 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-6995         0849:58 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9347] ELM ST 

 

22-7011         1008 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7021] ALL STATES ASPHALT - LIQUID PLANT - RIVER RD 

 

22-7028         1239 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

22-7030         1256:40 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 

22-7058         1417:45 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 8HILL] LOUISE BARTOS RESIDENCE - HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-7060         1427:14 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGHAL] HALSTED DORMITORY (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-7066         1526:15 911 HANG UP Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CELL TOWER - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-7067         1534:59 911 HANG UP Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-7095         1733 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-7102         1801 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-7130         2010:39 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EVANS LN 

 

22-7155         2301:15 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    22DRF-28-AR 

            Arrest:    WOODSIDE, JOHN H      

           Address:    63 KING ST   HATFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

                       RESIST ARREST 

                       DISTURBING THE PEACE 

                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER 

                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-28-OF 

 

 

 


